                           1
Rev_A0
WF4191 Series                                                         WF4191 系列
Part/零件 Material/材料 Finish/电镀 UL Flame retardant/阻燃等级
Housing/主体 PA66 White/白色 UL94V-0
Header/板端 LCP Black/黑色 UL94V-0

2*15 WF4191(A)-2H15W01 WF4191(A)-2H15W02 WF4191(A)-2H15W03 WF4191(A)-2H15W04 63.87  58.66  100 * *
WF4191 Series
Order  Information 订购信息
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
Dimensions 尺寸(TYPE-2) Key Layout Guide 键位说明
Dimensions 尺寸(TYPE-4) Dimensions 尺寸(TYPE-3)
 7
Dimensions 尺寸(180°SMT)
Circuit
芯数
Part number 型号        Dimensions 尺寸（mm）
Package 包装
Q'ty/Tube 只/管装
Remark
可量产状态  180°SMT(TYPE-1) 180°DIP(TYPE-1) A B
2 WF4191-1FM02SMBT1 WF4191-1FS02SMBT1 10.41  4.19  55
3 WF4191-1FM03SMBT1 WF4191-1FS03SMBT1 14.60  8.38  39 *
4 WF4191-1FM04SMBT1 WF4191-1FS04SMBT1 18.79  12.57  30
5 WF4191-1FM05SMBT1 WF4191-1FS05SMBT1 22.98  16.76  25 *
8 WF4191-1FM08SMBT1 WF4191-1FS08SMBT1 35.55  29.33  16 *
10 WF4191-1FM10SMBT1 WF4191-1FS10SMBT1 43.93  37.71  13 *
WF4191 Series
Order  Information 订购信息
180°SMT type 表面贴装型
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
Dimensions 尺寸(180°DIP)
Through-hole type 通孔型
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局
Order  Information 订购信息
180°SMT type 表面贴装型
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局
Dimensions 尺寸(180°SMT)
Through-hole type 通孔型
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局
Circuit
芯数
Part number 型号        Dimensions 尺寸（mm） Package包装
Q'ty/Reel 只/卷装
Remark
可量产状态
180°SMT(TYPE-2) 180°DIP(TYPE-2) A B
2 WF4191-1FM02SMBT2 WF4191-1FS02SMBT2 19.56 4.19 29 *
3 WF4191-1FM03SMBT2 WF4191-1FS03SMBT2 23.75 8.38 24
4 WF4191-1FM04SMBT2 WF4191-1FS04SMBT2 27.94 12.57 20
5 WF4191-1FM05SMBT2 WF4191-1FS05SMBT2 32.13 16.76 18 *
8 WF4191-1FM08SMBT2 WF4191-1FS08SMBT2 44.7 29.33 12
10 WF4191-1FM10SMBT2 WF4191-1FS10SMBT2 53.08 37.71 10 *
Dimensions 尺寸(180°DIP)
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
8
Dimensions 尺寸(180°SMT)
Circuit
芯数
Part number 型号        Dimensions 尺寸（mm）
Package 包装
Q'ty/Tube 只/管装
Remark
可量产状态
180°SMT(TYPE-1) 180°DIP(TYPE-1) A B
2*2 WF4191-2FM02SMBT1 WF4191-2FS02SMBT1 9.40 4.19  61
2*3 WF4191-2FM03SMBT1 WF4191-2FS03SMBT1 13.59 8.38  42 *
2*4 WF4191-2FM04SMBT1 WF4191-2FS04SMBT1 17.78 12.57  32 *
2*5 WF4191-2FM05SMBT1 WF4191-2FS05SMBT1 21.97 16.76  26 *
2*8 WF4191-2FM08SMBT1 WF4191-2FS08SMBT1 34.54 29.33  16 *
2*10 WF4191-2FM10SMBT1 WF4191-2FS10SMBT1 42.92 37.71  13
2*15 WF4191-2FM15SMBT1 WF4191-2FS15SMBT1 63.87 58.66 9
WF4191 Series
Order  Information 订购信息
180°SMT type 表面贴装型
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
Dimensions 尺寸(180°DIP)
Through-hole type 通孔型
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局
Dimensions 尺寸(90°DIP)
Circuit
芯数
Part number 型号        Dimensions 尺寸（mm） Package包装
Q'ty/Reel 只/卷装
Remark
可量产状态
180°SMT (TYPE-2) 180°DIP (TYPE-2) A B
2*2 WF4191-2FM02SMBT2 WF4191-2FS02SMBT2 9.40 4.19  29 *
2*3 WF4191-2FM03SMBT2 WF4191-2FS03SMBT2 13.59 8.38  24
2*4 WF4191-2FM04SMBT2 WF4191-2FS04SMBT2 17.78 12.57  20 *
2*5 WF4191-2FM05SMBT2 WF4191-2FS05SMBT2 21.97 16.76  18 *
2*8 WF4191-2FM08SMBT2 WF4191-2FS08SMBT2 34.54 29.33  12 *
2*10 WF4191-2FM10SMBT2 WF4191-2FS10SMBT2 42.92 37.71  10 *
2*15 WF4191-2FM15SMBT2 WF4191-2FS15SMBT2 63.87 58.66 7 *
Order  Information 订购信息
Dimensions 尺寸(180°DIP)
Through-hole type 通孔型
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
180°SMT type 表面贴装型
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局
 9
WF4191 Series
Dimensions 尺寸(90°DIP)
Circuit
芯数
Part number 型号
 Dimensions
尺寸（mm） Package 包装
Q'ty/Tube 只/管装
Remark
可量产状态
W/O KEY W/T KEY A B
2*2 WF4191B-2WS02SMBT4 WF4191C-2WS02SMBT4 9.71 4.19  28
2*3 WF4191B-2WS03SMBT4 WF4191C-2WS03SMBT4 13.9 8.38  23
2*4 WF4191B-2WS04SMBT4 WF4191C-2WS04SMBT4 18.09 12.57  19
2*5 WF4191B-2WS05SMBT4 WF4191C-2WS05SMBT4 22.28 16.76  17
2*8 WF4191B-2WS08SMBT4 WF4191C-2WS08SMBT4 34.85 29.33  12
2*10 WF4191B-2WS10SMBT4 WF4191C-2WS10SMBT4 43.23 37.71  10
2*15 WF4191B-2WS15SMBT4 WF4191C-2WS15SMBT4 64.18 58.66 7
Order  Information 订购信息
180°SMT type 表面贴装型
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
Key Layout Guide 键位说明 Assembly Schematic 装配示意
10
Dimensions 尺寸(180°SMT)
Circuit
芯数
Part number 型号
 Dimensions
尺寸（mm）
Package
包装
Q'ty/Tube
只/管装
Remark
可量产状态
180°SMT 90°DIP 180°DIP A B
2 WF4191D-1WM02SMBT1 WF4191D-1WR02SMBT1 WF4191D-1WS02SMBT1 20.65 4.19  28
3 WF4191D-1WM03SMBT1 WF4191D-1WR03SMBT1 WF4191D-1WS03SMBT1 24.84 8.38  23
4 WF4191D-1WM04SMBT1 WF4191D-1WR04SMBT1 WF4191D-1WS04SMBT1 29.03 12.57  19
5 WF4191D-1WM05SMBT1 WF4191D-1WR05SMBT1 WF4191D-1WS05SMBT1 33.22 16.76  17
8 WF4191D-1WM08SMBT1 WF4191D-1WR08SMBT1 WF4191D-1WS08SMBT1 45.79 29.33  12
10 WF4191D-1WM10SMBT1 WF4191D-1WR10SMBT1 WF4191D-1WS10SMBT1 54.17 37.71  10
WF4191 Series
Order  Information 订购信息
180°SMT type 表面贴装型
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局
Note: * stands for mass production . 注：*代表可量产
Dimensions 尺寸(90°DIP)
Through-hole type 通孔型
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局
Dimensions 尺寸(180°DIP)
Assembly Schematic 装配示意  Assembly Schematic 装配示意  Assembly Schematic 装配示意
Through-hole type 通孔型
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局
 11
Dimensions 尺寸(180°SMT)
Circuit
芯数
Part number 型号
 Dimensions
尺寸（mm）
Package
包装
Q'ty/Tube
只/管装
Remark
可量产状态
180°SMT 90°DIP 180°DIP A B
2*2 WF4191D-2WM02SMBT1 WF4191D-2WR02SMBT1 WF4191D-2WS02SMBT1 20.65  4.19  28
2*3 WF4191D-2WM03SMBT1 WF4191D-2WR03SMBT1 WF4191D-2WS03SMBT1 24.84  8.38  23
2*4 WF4191D-2WM04SMBT1 WF4191D-2WR04SMBT1 WF4191D-2WS04SMBT1 29.03  12.57  19
2*5 WF4191D-2WM05SMBT1 WF4191D-2WR05SMBT1 WF4191D-2WS05SMBT1 33.22  16.76  17
2*8 WF4191D-2WM08SMBT1 WF4191D-2WR08SMBT1 WF4191D-2WS08SMBT1 45.79  29.33  12
2*10 WF4191D-2WM10SMBT1 WF4191D-2WR10SMBT1 WF4191D-2WS10SMBT1 54.17  37.71  10
2*15 WF4191D-2WM15SMBT1 WF4191D-2WR15SMBT1 WF4191D-2WS15SMBT1 75.12 58.66 7
WF4191 Series
Order  Information 订购信息
180°SMT type 表面贴装型
PCB Layout 印刷电路板布局

WF4191 Series
Model Numbering 型号命名
WF4191 (X) - X WX XX SM B T 1
(1) (2)  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
(1)Series(系列)：Wafer  4.19mm Series  (6)Contact Plating(电镀):SM=Matte Tin
(2)Specification Code(规格代码)：Blank=W/0 Keyed Polarization 、
A=W/T Keyed Polarization、B=Add Plastic,W/0 Keyed Polarization、
C=Add Plastic,W/T Keyed Polarization、D=W/T Localizable Hole 、
E=Add Plastic,W/T Localizable Hole
 (7)Color(颜色)：B=Black
(3)Number of rows (排数)：1=Single Row、
                         2=Double Row
(8)Packing(包装)：T=Tube
(4)Terminal type(端子形态)：WS=180°DIP、WR=90° DIP、
                          WM=180°SMT
(9)Running number(流水码)
(5)Positions(位数)：02=2P…...10=10P（Single Row）、
2*2=2P…...2*15=30P（Double Row）
WF4191 (X) - X H XX W 0 X
(1) (2)  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
(1)Series(系列)：Wafer  4.19mm Series
(5)Positions(位数)：02=2P…...10=10P（Single Row）、
                               2*2=2P…...2*15=30P（Double Row）
(2)Specification Code(规格代码)：A=W/T Keyed Polarization、
Blank=W/0 Keyed Polarization
(6)Color(颜色)：W=White
(3)Number of rows (排数)：1=Single Row、
                         2=Double Row
(7)Packing(包装)：0=PE Bag
(4)Product type(产品类型)：H=Crimp Type Housing
(8)Running number(流水码)：1=TYPE-1、2=TYPE-2、
3=TYPE-3、4=TYPE-4
WF4191 - X F XX SM B T X X
(1)  (2) (3) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (4)
(1)Series(系列)：Wafer  4.19mm Series  (6)Contact Plating(电镀):SM=Matte Tin
(2)Number of rows (排数)：1=Single Row、
                         2=Double Row
 (7)Color(颜色)：B=Black
(3)Product type（产品类型）：F=Female (8)Packing(包装)：T=Tube
(4)Terminal type(端子形态)：S=180°DIP、M=180° SMT
(9)Running number(流水码):1=W/0 Localizable Post
                                                   2=W/T Localizable Post
(5)Positions(位数)：02=2P…...10=10P（Single Row）、
                                  2*2=2P…...2*15=30P（Double Row）
14
Contact Us 联系我们
维峰电子股份有限公司(总部)
WCON ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD(HQ)
地址:广东省东莞市虎门镇大宁文明路15号
Add :No.15,Wenming Road,Daning Community, Humen Town,
Dongguan, Guangdong.523930, China
昆山维康电子有限公司
KUNSHAN WCON ELECTRONCIS CO.,LTD(East of China)
地址:江苏昆山千灯镇汶浦中路169号
Add : No.169, WenPu Middle Road, QianDeng Town, Kunshan
City, Jiangsu Province, China
合肥维峰电子有限公司
HEFEI WCON ELECTRONCIS CO.,LTD
地址:安徽合肥市高新技术开发区绿城科技园E栋2楼
Add : 2F, Building E, Greentown Science Park,High-tech Develop-
ment Zone, Hefei, Anhui,China
维康电子(泰国)有限公司
WCON ELECTRONICS (Thailand) CO.,LTD
地址:泰国巴真武里府西玛铺县华瓦区洛加钠工业园
Add：VG3C+H57, Hua Wa, Si Maha Phot District, Prachin Buri